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DELHI-MUMBAI INDUSTRIAL CORRIDOR


4242.  SHRI DILIPKUMAR MANSUKHLAL GANDHI:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

               वाणिज्यवव द्यग   ्ं री
(a) whether Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) is the nodal agency for implementation of the Delhi-Mumbai Industrial Corridor (DMIC) project in the country;

(b) if so, the details and the current status thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received any representation from public representatives to include Ahmednagar city in the State of Maharashtra under the DMIC project; and

(d) if so, the details thereof including any timeframe fixed by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


वाणिज्यवव द्यग ााज्य  ं्रीस्वतं ््रभााा(स्रींतंरीिरंमलााीरीतंाांि(
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)


(a):   No, Madam. Delhi Mumbai Industrial Development Corporation (DMICDC) is the

nodal agency for project development and coordinating implementation of various projects under Delhi Mumbai Industrial Corridor (DMIC).


 (b): Work related to Trunk Infrastructure in DMIC project is under progress at the following four locations and is likely to be completed by 2019:-


i. Activation area of 22.5 SQ KM as part of Phase -1 Development of the Dholera Special Investment Region (DSIR) in Gujarat.


ii. 8.39 SQ.KM as part of Phase -1 development of the Shendra-Bidkin
Industrial Area (SBIA) in Maharashtra.


iii. Integrated Industrial Township spread over 747.5 acres in Greater Noida
(Uttar Pradesh).


iv. Integrated Industrial Township in Vikram Udyogpuri near Ujjain (Madhya Pradesh) spread over 1100 acres


(c) & (d): Details of representations received from various public representatives are placed at Annexure.


*****


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (c) & (d) OF THE LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4242 FOR ANSWER ON 12.12.2016.


S. No Name of the
Representative

Proposal Response of the
Government

1. Shri Dilip Gandhi,
Member of Parliament

To include
Ahmednagar
under DMIC
Project.

The proposal is not covered
in the first phase of DMIC.

2. Shri Hemant Dhage,
Founder President,
Public Action and
Public Regulation
Force, Maharashtra

To include
Ahmednagar
under DMIC
Project.

The proposal is not covered in the first phase of DMIC.
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